

केन्द्रीय उत्पाद एवं सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड

Office of the Commissioner of CGST and Central Excise Chennal Outer आयुक्त का कार्यालय केन्द्रीय माल और सेवा-कर और केन्द्रीय उत्पाद-शुक्क चेन्नई आउटर

Newry Towers, No.2054, I-Block, II Avenue, 12th Main Road, Anna Nagar, Chennai - 600040.

TRADE NOTICE NO. 01/2017-GST(Ch.Outer)

Dated:

/06/2017

Subject: Formation of GST Service Centre (GST Seva Kendra) - Reg.

It is informed that a GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA) has been formed in Chennai Outer Commissionerate for assisting Taxpayers and other stakeholders. The GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA) will not only cater to assist in migration to GST but also provide the entire gamut of taxpayer services, such as, trade awareness, education and handholding. The "GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA)" will be headed by an officer in the rank of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner. The following Officers will be part of the GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA) and taxpayers and other stakeholders can contact them for any guidance and clarification:

ઢt. No	NAME OF THE OFFICER (S/Shri/Smt/Ms)	DESIGNATION	CONTACT DETAILS
î	C.SUBA SANKARI	Assistant Commissioner	044-26142851
2	A.RADHA SANKARA BHARATHI	Superintendent	044-26142852
3	R.VENKATESAN	Superintendent	044-26142853
4	PRAVEEN KUMAR CHAUDHARI	Inspector	044-26142856
5	PRATAP RAJA DUGGUNENI	Inspector	044-26142855
6	A.S.JEGADEESWARAN	Inspector	044-26142857

The GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA) will be fully functional from 01.07.2017. It is further informed that taxpayers and other stakeholders can meet the Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai Outer, at GST Service Centre (GST SEVA KENDRA) itself from 4PM to 5 PM for getting clarifications on GST matters on the days on which he is available at his office.

2. All the Trade & Industry Associations/ Chambers of Commerce are requested to bring the contents of the Trade Notice to the notice to all their members.

Authority: D.O.DP/PUB/130/17 dt.22.06.2017 of Member (Admn), CBEC, New Delhi [Issued in C.No.IV/16/02/2017-GST & C.Ex (Ch.Outer)(Tech.)]

(G. RAVINDRANATH)
COMMISSIONER

To

1. All as per mailing list (Both Trade and Department).

2. Members of the R.A.C.